PSS 21H-8D2 B4
I/A Series® HARDWARE
Product Specifications
I/A Series® Intelligent SCADA
Communications Line Server (CLS50)
The I/A Series® Communications Line Server
(CLS50) is a fault-tolerant communications
multiplexer which connects Intelligent SCADA Master

PSS 21H-8D2 B4
Page 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SY-2003109 Communications Line Server File Assembly
SY-0399159 Communication Line Server Power Supply Module (90 V - 264 V ac)
SY-0399156 Communications Line Server Combined CPU/Ethernet/OptoNet Module
SY-0399101 Communications Line Server DCB (V.23 DNP)
SY-0399102 Communications Line Server DCB (V.28 DNP)
SY-0399103 Communications Line Server DCB (V.23 Conitel/C300)
SY-0399104 Communications Line Server DCB (V.28 Conitel/C300)
SY-0399105 Communications Line Server DCB (V.28 IEC.101)
SY-1025100 Glass to DB25 Female Converter
SY-1025101 Plastic to DB25 Female Converter
SY-1025104 Glass to DB25 Male Converter
SY-1025105 Plastic to DB25 Male Converter